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: HOLD : -- 14.50
Consolidated earnings

BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E 2018E
Normalized earnings 844 928 1,074 1,217
Net profit 905 961 1,074 1,217
Normalized EPS (Bt) 1.14 1.25 1.05 1.19
% growth Y-Y -21.6 10.0 15.7 13.3
EPS (Bt) 1.22 1.30 1.05 1.19
% growth Y-Y -18.0 6.2 11.8 13.3
Dividend (Bt) 0.55 1.94 0.47 0.53
BV/share (Bt) 11.35 10.71 11.38 12.09
EV/EBITDA (x) 8.1 8.5 7.5 6.8
Normalized PER (x) 12.7 11.6 13.8 12.2
PER (x) 11.9 11.2 13.8 12.2
PBV (x) 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.2
Dividend yield (%) 3.8 13.3 3.3 3.7
YE No. of shares (million) 740 740 1,024 1,024
No. of shares - full dilution 740 740 1,024 1,024
Par (Bt) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (31/05/2017) 14.50
SET Index 1,561.66
Foreign limit/actual (%) 37.00/0.55
Paid up shares (million) 986.67
Free float (%) 28.75
Market cap (Bt m) 14,306.67
Avg daily T/0 (Bt m) (2017 YTD) 699.90

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

15.00, 11.50, 12.88

SET Index Price (Bt)
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1,070.00 - GGC 1900
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Source: SET
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Income Statement Cash Flow Statement

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales
Gross profit
SGE&A costs
Operating profit
Other income
EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge
Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Profit Sharing

Net profit
Extraordinary items
Normalized profit

Balance Sheet

(Bt mn)

Cash

ST investment
Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities

Paid up capital

Share premium
Unappropriated

Others

Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

2014
15,715
14,297

1,418

483
935
104

1,039

1,633

86

-4
983
0

120
1,103
26
1,077

2014
98
914
1,247
1,892
238
4,389
4,936
829
10,154
0

223

1

191
415
1,359
27
1,386
1,801
7,400
0

164

0

688
8,353

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
14,542
13,371

1,171

469
702
98
800
1,376
55
-2
808
0
97
905
61
844

2015
1,038
0
1,231
2,599
247
5,115
4,520
773
10,408
0

269
42
216
527
790
33
823
1,350
7,400
0

857

0

662
9,058

2016
17,200
15,716

1,484

618
866
55
921
1,511
67
30
857
0
104
961
33
928

2016
528

0
1,510
4,374
234
6,646
4,166
819
11,631
60
712
234
270
1,276
2,396
36
2,432
3,708
7,400
0

297
-4

0
7,923

2017E
17,584
15,938
1,646
600
1,046
55
1,101
1,809
52

105
944

0

130
1,074
0
1,074

2017E
1,244
0
1,544
4,436
234
7,457
4,417
862
12,736
60

722

0

270
1,052
0

36

36
1,088
10,237
247
939

-4

0
11,648

2018E
18,306
16,544
1,762
636
1,126
55
1,181
1,943
2

118
1,061
0

156
1,217
0
1,217

2018E
1,718
0
1,607
4,604
234
8,163
4,471
862
13,497
60

749

0

270
1,079
0

36

36
1,115
10,237
247
1,672

12,381
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(Bt mn)

Earnings after tax
Depreciation etc.

Change in working capital
Other CF from operations
Cash flow from operations
Capital expenditure
Other CF from investing
Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others CF from financing
Cash flow from financing
Other adjustments

Net change in cash

Growth (%)

Sales

EBITDA

Net profit
Normalized profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBITDA margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalize ROE
Normalized ROCE
Risk (x)

D/E

Net D/E

Net debt/EBITDA
Per share data (Bt)
EPS - Reported

EPS - Normalized
EBITDA

FCF

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

P/E - Normalized
P/BV

EV/EBTDA
Dividend yield (%)

2014
983
474

-579
48
926
84
883
-967
-41
-430
0
-414
-87
-931
0
-972

2014

13.6
7.2
-6.6
-6.3

9.0
10.4
6.6
6.9
7.0
10.6
14.1
10.7

0.2
0.1
0.5

1.49
1.49
1.46
2.2
10.36
0.10
10.00

9.7
10.0
1.4
7.2
0.7

2015
808
479

-592
46
M
39
-897
858
1,599
-528
0
-77
-54
-659

940

2015

-7.5
-15.0
-18.0
-21.6

8.1
9.5
5.5
5.8
6.2
8.1
10.1
8.1

0.1
0.0
0.2

1.22
1.22
1.14
1.86
11.35
0.55
10.00

11.9
12.7
1.3
8.1
3.8

2016
857
486

-1,537
7
-123
205
549
-754
-877
1,858
0
-1,406
-85
367

0

-510

2016

18.3
4.4
6.2

10.0

8.6
8.8
5.4
5.4
5.6
8.0
11.7
8.9

0.5
0.4
2.1

1.30
1.30
1.25
2.04
10.71
1.94
10.00

11.2
11.6
1.4
8.5
13.3

2017E
944
578
-85
115
1,552
872
-55
-817
735
-2,630
3,083
-432
725
746
-765
716

2017E

2.2
19.8
11.8
15.7

9.4
10.3
6.3
6.1
6.1
8.4
9.2
9.4

0.1
-0.0
-0.1

1.05
1.05
1.05
1.77
11.38
0.47
10.00

13.8
13.8
1.3
7.5
3.3

2018E
1,061
606
-204
91
1,554
661
-55
-606
948

0

0
-483

-486
12
474

Important Ratios

2018E

4.1
7.4
13.3
13.3

9.6
10.6
6.4
6.6
6.6
9.0
9.8
9.5

0.1
-0.0
-0.3

1.19
1.19
1.19
1.90
12.09
0.53
10.00

12.2
12.2
1.2
6.8
3.7
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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